

SB156_L.003

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB20-156 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 25, strike "ONE-TIME".
- 2 Page 3, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute:
3 "(XI) ASPIRIN-PREVENTIVE MEDICATION;"
- 4 Page 4, line 2, strike "TYPE 2 DIABETES" and substitute "DIABETES".
- 5 Page 4, strike lines 3 and 4 and substitute "GESTATIONAL DIABETES
6 MELLITUS SCREENING;"
- 7 Page 4, strike lines 5 and 6 and substitute:
8 "(XIV) HEALTHY DIET AND PHYSICAL ACTIVITY COUNSELING TO
9 PREVENT CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASE;"
- 10 Page 4, line 11, strike "SCREENING FOR ADULTS AT HIGH RISK FOR" and
11 substitute "SCREENING;"
- 12 Page 4, strike lines 12 and 13.

** ** ** ** **